

আশুগঞ্জ ফার্টিলাইজার এন্ড কেমিক্যাল কোম্পানি লিমিটেড

(বাংলাদেশ কেমিক্যাল ইন্ডাষ্ট্রিজ কর্পোরেশনের একটি প্রতিষ্ঠান)

ASHUGANJ FERTILIZER AND CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Chemical Industries Corporation)
ASHUGANJ, BRAHMANBARIA-3403, BANGLADESH
আশুগঞ্জ, ব্রাক্ষণবাড়িয়া, বাংলাদেশ।

PHONE: 88-08528-74355, 74231 FAX NO: 880-8528-74211 E-mail: afcclmd@gmail.com Web: bcic.gov.bd

Ref: No. AFCCL/OS-4583/243

EagleBurgamann India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. 64, Survey No. 91/B, Ramtekdi Industrial Estate, Hadapsar, Pune 411013, Maharashtra, India. E-mail: ebipl.pune@in.eagleburgmann.com pradeep.dhondge@in.eagleburgmann.com

Date: 20th November, 2024

saqib@mealamltd.com

Local Agent: M.E. Alam International Ltd, Dhaka.

Subject: Notification of Award (NOA) for the Supply of Different Size of Diaphragm Coupling Spacer for Ammonia, Urea & Utility Plant.

Ref. No: 01. Our Tender No.: AFCCL/OS-4583, Date- 03/03/2024; Opened on 17/04/2024.

02. Your Quotation No-Nil, Date-27/03/2024.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, we are pleased to accept your offer for the Supply of Different Size of Diaphragm Coupling Spacer and issue this NOA subject to the following terms and conditions:

1. Notify us your kind acceptance of this Notification of Award in writing within 07 (seven) working days from the issuing date.

2. The price of the goods (as per attachment) is CFR, Chattogram US\$ 83,345.00 (USD Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five) only (FOB Value US\$ 82,370.00 and Freight Charge US\$ 975.00).

3. Letter of Credit shall be established under any suitable source of fund through BCIC, Dhaka in accordance with the rules and regulations governing the import policy of Bangladesh. Payment will be released after successful completion of Post Landing Inspection (PLI) at AFCCL Site.

4. Shipment of the goods will be completed within 180 (One Hundred Eighty) Days from the date of L/C

opening and Port of Shipment must be Yokohama or any Sea port in Japan.

5. The Country of Origin must be Japan and Manufacturer must be EagleBurgmann Japan Company Ltd, Japan.

6. Furnish a Performance Guarantee (PG) from any schedule bank of Bangladesh in the Specified format (Attached Form PG4-9) amounting USD 8,335.00 (USD Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Five) Only or equivalent BDT at prevailing exchange rate and submit to the office of the undersigned positively on or before 18th December, 2024 with a validity up to 30th September, 2026.

In case of your failure to submit the performance security within 18th December, 2024, your Tender Security amounting USD 4,000.00 (USD Four Thousand only) shall be forfeited and AFCCL shall reserve the right to take any other penal action against you as deemed fit.

7. Draft contract will be sent very soon.

8. Final contract shall be signed within 28 days of issuance of this NOA but not later than 18th December, 2024.

9. All other terms and conditions will be as per Tender Documents.

Thanking you,

(S.R.A. Sayed Khan) Manager (Commercial)

For Managing Director.

CC to:

01. P.A. to Managing Director, AFCCL.

02. P.A. to Departmental Head (MTS/MM), AFCCL

03. P.A. to Departmental Head (Commercial), AFCCL